



BEEKAY STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD.

An ISO 9001 : 2015 Organisation

Registered Office : Lansdowne Towers, 4th Floor, 2/1A Sarat Bose Road
Kolkata 700 020, t : +91 33 4060 4444 (30 Lines), +91 33 2283 0061

e : contact@beekaysteel.com, CIN : L27106WB1981PLC033490

Ref: BSIL/RKS/UFR-PUB/BSE/2026-27/62

Date: 12.08.2026

To
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Floor No. 25,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: - 539018

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Financial Results -Newspaper Publication

In continuation to our letter dated 11th August, 2026, inter alia, with reference to the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026, please find enclosed the copy of the newspaper publication published on 12th August, 2026 in English daily- "Business Standard" of All India Edition and Regional Newspaper (Bengali) - "Arthik Lipi" of Kolkata Edition.

The same has also been made available on the Company's website.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Beekay Steel Industries Ltd.

RABINDRA
KUMAR SAHOO

Digitally signed by Rabindra Kumar Sahoo, DN: cn=Rabindra Kumar Sahoo, o=Beekay Steel Industries Ltd., email=Rabindra.Kumar.Sahoo@beekaysteel.com, c=IN, date=2026.08.12 12:00:00 +05'30', reason=I am the author of this message.

(Rabindra Kumar Sahoo)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



DHATRE UDOY LIMITED

CIN: L34101MH1991PLC005021

Regd. Office: Plot No. A-1, 4th Floor - BP & GP Unit No. 1/408, 4TH Floor, Sector - V, Bhih Nagar Off Market Sathive VIB 700091 BH,
Corp. Office: By No. 202/36-34 and 36/Port, Madhavina Village, Dinkeshi Market, Viteonagar 530008 AP
Website: www.dhatre.com | Email: info@dhatre.com | Tel: +91 33 4504 0882

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	68.56	68.56	131.14	114.47
2	Total Expenses	28.61	113.17	918.50	1360.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.95	(44.61)	(787.36)	(1245.66)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.95	(44.61)	12.85	(216.66)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29.28	7.99	16.46	(162.09)
6	Net Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) net of tax	573.22	(277.48)	290.79	(256.04)
7	Equity Share Capital	1069.69	1069.55	1069.55	1069.55
8	Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-
10	1. Basic (in ₹)	(0.03)	0.01	0.01	(6.17)
11	2. Diluted (in ₹)	(0.03)	0.01	0.01	(6.17)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of First Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and Company website (www.dhatre.com) and can be accessed directly by scanning the QR Code provided herein. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.08.2026. Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Dhatre Uday Limited

Yamini Shukla
Company Secretary & Compliance OfficerPlace: Kolkata
Date: August 11, 2026

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L26200IN1991PLC011508

Regd. Office: Laxmi Road Road, Khairatpur 242308, District Unnao, Singh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh

Email: investorrelations@polyplex.com Website: www.polyplex.com

POLYPLEX

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	2,27,909	1,93,258	1,76,846	7,17,343
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	21,065	4,256	(7,060)	2,039
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	21,065	4,256	(7,060)	2,039
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items	17,107	3,763	(5,961)	4,093
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	21,712	24,063	26,867	86,008
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	3,138	3,139	3,139	3,139
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	4,20,794
9	(a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	29.00	7.90	(6.15)	14.32
10	(b) Diluted : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	29.00	7.90	(6.15)	14.32

Note:
1) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	44,663	42,313	40,709	1,55,906
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	1,683	3,543	3,895	7,413
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	1,348	2,669	2,209	5,921
4	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-
5	(a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	3.98	9.14	7.04	18.86
6	(b) Diluted : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	3.98	9.14	7.04	18.86

2) Above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange's website at BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.polyplex.com.

Place: Noida
Date: August 11, 2026For Polyplex Corporation Limited
Pranay Kothari
Whole Time Director32.48%
SALES
Y-O-Y33.05%
EBITDA
Y-O-Y23.30%
NET PROFIT
Y-O-Y

BEEKAY STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous Quarter ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Year ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2025	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	38,866.68	31,934.05	31,361.27	119,894.32	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	4,715.94	-1,522.33	3,567.41	5,005.42	-	-	-	-
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	4,715.94	-1,559.37	3,567.41	4,968.38	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	3,784.36	-1,992.95	3,069.41	3,560.09	-	-	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	3,807.30	-2,050.80	3,116.52	3,612.94	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1,809.59	1,809.59	1,809.59	1,809.59	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	102,742.48	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (in Rs.)	19.95	-10.75	16.34	18.94	-	-	-	-
9	Diluted (in Rs.)	10.98	-10.75	16.34	18.94	-	-	-	-

KEY NUMBERS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous Quarter ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Year ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2025	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue From Operation	38,866.68	31,934.05	31,361.27	119,894.32	-	-	-	-
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operation	4,761.74	-1,320.90	3,606.97	5,005.42	-	-	-	-
3	Profit After Tax from Continuing Operation	3,830.16	-1,754.20	3,128.97	3,796.40	-	-	-	-

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company website (www.beekaysteel.com).
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings on 11th August 2026. The Statutory Auditors have provided limited review report on the Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) to the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026.
3. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial Results include wholly owned subsidiary - Beekay Ultra Steel Pvt. Ltd. And associate, AKG Engineering Ltd (formerly AKG Steel Industries Ltd).
4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Beekay Steel Industries Limited
(Bareilly Chand Bhatt)
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00103134Place: Kolkata
Date: 11.08.2026

CIN : L27105WB1981PLC033490

Regd. Office: "Landsdowne Towers", 4th Floor, 21/A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata-700020

Phone No. 033-4060 4444

E-mail : secretarial@beekaysteel.com ; Website : www.beekaysteel.com



ideaForge Technology Limited

CIN: L31401MH2007PLC167069

Regd. Office: EL - 146, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, MIDC Industrial Area,

Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400710

Website: www.ideaforgestech.com Email: compliance@ideaforgestech.com Telephone: +91 (22) 6787 1007

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026.

The Board of Directors of ideaForge Technology Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on August 10, 2026, approved the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. ("Financial Results") The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at <https://ideaforgestech.com/investor-relations/news-and-announcements> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



ideaForge Technology Limited

Ankit Mehta

Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director

DIN: 02108289

Navi Mumbai, August 12, 2026

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.



NAGA Limited

Regd. Office: No. 1, Anna Pithal Street, Chennai - 600 061 Phone: 844 - 2536 3535

CIN: U10611TN1991PLC020406 Website: www.nagamltd.com E-mail: coo@nagamltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	30.06.2026	30.06.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	57.15	58.75	3,129.94	577.10
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (PBIT)	38.96	29.78	3,129.94	30.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax and exceptional items)	8.69	4.21	1.84	4.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	8.69	11.43	1.84	1.84
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	6.82	8.72	1.72	1.72
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	6.82	8.72	1.72	1.72
7	Equity Share Capital	14.54	14.54	14.54	14.54
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (EPS)	4.69	6.00	1.17	1.17

Note:
1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 03rd August, 2026.
2. The full format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.nagamltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
S.S. KAMALAKRISHNAN
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00010495Place: Chennai
Date: August 03, 2026

LLOYDS METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No A-1-2, MIDC Area, Ghugus, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra - 442505 Tel No.: 67172 25101/398

Corporate Office : A2, 2nd Floor Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 | Tel.No. 422-6291 8111

CIN: L40300MH1977PLC019594 | Website: www.lloyds.in | Email ID: investor@lloyds.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30th June, 2026	31st March, 2026	30th June, 2026	31st March, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,504.29	4,877.29	2,438.43	13,837.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,004.10	1,915.10	788.33	4,298.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,006.10	1,915.10	788.33	4,298.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,526.88	1,061.89	634.58	3,194.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,526.88	1,061.89	634.58	3,194.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,020.00	1,020.14	634.51	1,712.20
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited / Unaudited Balance Sheet	50.28	50.28	50.28	50.28
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualised for the quarter) (in Rs.)	12.24	11,725.04	15,467.90	13,214.61
9	Diluted Earnings Per Share (Not annualised for the quarter) (in Rs.)	27.13	11.58	12.12	30.88
10	Diluted Earnings Per Share (Not annualised for the quarter) (in Rs.)	26.87	11.52	11.88	30.35

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/AC/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.lloyds.in.
2. For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 32 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.
3. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August, 2026.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified where ever necessary.
Scan QR to review the Q1 & FY27 Results Online

For Lloyds Metals and Energy Limited
Rajesh Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00003979
Date: 10th August, 2026
Place: Mumbai

LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered Address: A-2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Tel: 022 - 6291 8111 Email: loydsenterprises@lloyds.in www.loydsenterprises.in

(CIN) L27106MH1980PLC041252

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

		Standalone				(Rs. in Crores, except per share data)			
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		
	30 th June, 2026	31 st March, 2026	30 th June, 2025	31 st March, 2025	30 th June, 2026	31 st March, 2026	30 th June, 2025	31 st March, 2025	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	62.99	271.56	264.26	812.09	605.44	790.43	613.01	2,183.71	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.39	25.31	260.42	311.52	611.99	91.66	297.54	4,762.61	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.20	25.31	260.42	311.52	612.99	86.17	297.54	4,668.52	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.44	21.45	221.37	289.59	109.88	88.52	258.67	416.96	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,116.63	(462.11)	1,106.04	(327.16)	1,700.55	342.73	748.48	713.76	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	152.53	151.04	127.21	151.04	152.53	151.04	127.21	151.04	
Equity as a fraction in the Consolidated Sheet	-	-	-	5,644.64	-	-	-	5,281.09	
Diluted Earnings Per Share (as calculated in Rs.)	0.62	0.16	1.74	1.98	0.73	0.51	1.95	9.74	

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

S. No.	Particulars	(Amount Rupees in Lakhs)			
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2025
1	Total Income from Operations	28.65	123.17	118.50	130.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(28.85)	(47.52)	12.85	(218.80)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(28.85)	(47.52)	12.85	(218.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(29.39)	7.90	10.44	(182.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	573.22	(277.48)	280.29	(250.04)
6	Equity Share Capital	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	349.53
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not annualised)	(0.03)	0.01	0.01	(0.17)
9	(a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.03)	0.01	0.01	(0.17)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebiindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dhatre.com) and can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided herein.

The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.08.2026.

Figures for the previous period have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period.

For Dhatre Udyog Limited
 Sd/-
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
 Date: August 11, 2026

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L26009WB1984PLC015596
 Regd. Office: Lohar Head Road, Khalima-262300, District Udhham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
 Email: investorrelations@polyplex.com Website: www.polyplex.com

POLYPLEX

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	(Amount Rupees in Lakhs)			
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2025
1	Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	2,27,909	1,93,258	1,76,846	7,17,343
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	21,065	4,236	(7,660)	2,038
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	21,065	4,236	(7,660)	2,038
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items	17,107	3,763	(5,981)	4,093
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	21,712	24,063	26,867	86,008
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	3,139	3,139	3,139	3,139
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	4,20,794
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	29.00	7.90	(5.15)	14.32
9	(a) Basic (b) Diluted (Not annualised)	29.00	7.90	(5.15)	14.32

Note:
 1) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(Amount Rupees in Lakhs)			
	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2025
Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	44,863	42,313	40,769	1,55,506
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	1,693	3,343	2,955	7,413
Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	1,248	2,669	2,209	5,921
Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3.98	9.14	7.04	18.95
(a) Basic (b) Diluted (Not annualised)	3.98	9.14	7.04	18.95

2) Above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange's website at BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.polyplex.com.



For Polyplex Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Pranay Kohari
 Whole Time Director

Place: Noida
 Date: August 11, 2026



32.48%
SALES
Y-O-Y

33.05%
EBITDA
Y-O-Y

23.30%
NET PROFIT
Y-O-Y



BEEKAY STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30-06-2026	Quarter ended 31-03-2026	Quarter ended 30-06-2025	Quarter ended 31-03-2025
1	Total Income from Operations	39,068.58	31,934.06	31,361.27	119,894.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4,715.94	-1,522.33	3,567.41	5,005.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4,715.94	-1,522.33	3,567.41	5,005.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,784.36	-1,992.66	3,069.41	3,560.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	8,807.30	-2,050.80	3,114.52	3,612.94
6	Equity Share Capital	1,809.09	1,809.09	1,809.09	1,809.09
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	102,742.48
8	Earnings Per Share (a) Basic (b) Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	19.95	-10.75	16.34	16.94
9	(a) Basic (b) Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	19.95	-10.75	16.34	16.94

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30-06-2026	Quarter ended 31-03-2026	Quarter ended 30-06-2025	Quarter ended 31-03-2025
1	Total Revenue from Operation	39,068.58	31,934.06	31,361.27	119,894.32
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operation	4,715.94	-1,522.33	3,567.41	5,005.42
3	Profit After Tax from Continuing Operation	3,800.16	-1,794.20	3,029.97	3,768.45

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.beekeysteel.com).

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings on 11th August 2026. The Statutory Auditors have provided limited review report on the Consolidated Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026.

The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated financial results are wholly owned subsidiary - Beekey Steel Pvt. Ltd. and associate - AKC Engineering Ltd. (formerly AKC Steel Industries Pvt. Ltd.).

Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.



By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Beekey Steel Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 (Suresh Chand Banerjee)
 Executive Chairman
 DIN: 00103134

CIN : L27105WB1981PLC033490

Regd. Office: "Landscape Towers", 4th Floor, 2/A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata-700020

Phone No. 033-4060 4444

E-mail : secretary@beekeysteel.com ; Website : www.beekeysteel.com

Place : Kolkata

Dated : 11.08.2026



IdeaForge Technology Limited

Regd. Office: EL - 140, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, MIDC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400710
 Website: www.ideaforge.tech | Email: compliance@ideaforge.tech | Telephone: +91 (22) 6787 1007

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026.

The Board of Directors of IdeaForge Technology Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on August 10, 2026, approved the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. ("Financial Results") The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at <https://ideaforge.tech/investor-relations/news-and-announcements> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



IdeaForge Technology Limited
 Ankit Mehta
 Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director
 DIN: 02108289

Navi Mumbai, August 12, 2026

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015.



NAGA Limited

Regd. Office: No. 1, Anna Pillai Street, Chennai - 600 001 Phone: 844 - 2536 3535
 CIN: U10117TN1991PLC03469 Website: www.nagamills.com E-mail: ceo@nagamills.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crores)			
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2025
1	Total Income from Operations	577.15	597.75	2,162.84	377.15
2	Profit before Interest, Corporation Tax & Losses (PBIT)	37.98	29.75	120.27	22.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.89	4.91	1.38	12.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.89	4.91	1.38	12.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	6.83	3.72	1.10	12.72
6	Equity Share Capital	6.83	3.72	1.10	12.72
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (a) Basic (b) Diluted (EPS Rs.)	15.12	14.14	14.54	14.34
8	(a) Basic (b) Diluted (Not annualised)	15.12	14.14	14.54	14.34

Note:
 1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 02nd August, 2026.
 2. The full format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.nagamills.com.



For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 K.S. KAMALAKANNAN
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 01601509

Place : Chennai
 Date : August 03, 2026

LLOYDS METALS

LLOYDS METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No A-1-2, MIDC Area, Ghugus, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra - 442505 Tel No.: 07172 285163/386
 Corporate Office: A-2, 2nd Floor Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 | Tel.No. 022-6291 8111
 CIN: L40300MH1977PLC015594 | Website: www.lloyds.in | Email ID: investor@lloyds.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crores per quarter data)			
		30th June, 2026	31st March, 2026	30th June, 2025	31st March, 2025
1	Total Income from Operations	5,018.29	4,577.38	2,408.43	13,837.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,064.10	1,515.10	768.31	4,254.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,064.10	1,515.10	768.31	4,254.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,525.89	1,045.59	634.58	3,194.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	1,525.89	1,045.59	634.58	3,194.33
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,525.89	1,045.59	634.58	3,194.33
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited / Unaudited Balance Sheet	13,246.15	11,725.04	6,862.77	11,725.04
8	Basic Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) for the quarter (in Rs.)	27.13	18.90	12.12	60.34
9	Diluted Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) for the quarter (in Rs.)	26.87	18.32	11.28	58.05

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.lloyds.in.
 2. For the items referred to in the sub-clause of the Regulation 32 (ii) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the relevant disclosures have been made to the BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.
 3. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August, 2026.

Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified where ever necessary.
 Scan QR to review the Q1 & FY27 Results Online



For Lloyds Metals and Energy Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajesh Gupta
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0000575
 Date: 10th August 2026
 Place: Mumbai



LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered Address: A-2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
 Tel: 022 - 6291 8111 Email: lloydsenterprises@lloyds.in www.lloydsenterprises.in
 (CIN) L27100MH1986PLC041252

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crores, except per share data)			
		30th June, 2026	31st March, 2026	30th June, 2025	31st March, 2025
1	Total Income from Operations	53.96	271.56	384.25	812.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.30	25.31	260.42	311.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.30	25.31	260.42	311.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.44	21.40	221.27	280.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	3,110.83	(482.11)	1,180.04	(327.04)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	152.53	151.04	157.21	151.04
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited / Unaudited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) for the quarter (in Rs.)	0.02	0.16	1.74	1.86
9	(a) Basic (b) Diluted (Not annualised)	0.02	0.16	1.74	1.86

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.lloydsenterprises.in.
 2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, 11th August, 2026.
 3. The full format of annual Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the below given QR code.



Date: 11th August, 2026
 Place: Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Board
 Lloyds Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Balraj Agarwal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 0002388

DHATRE UDOY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: P.O. NO. - 41, 4, Block - EP & GP, (Jain) - 1402, 14TH Floor, Sector - V, Vikas Nagar OK Market Sattva Bldg 750001 RA,
 Corp. Office: By No. 2020-24 and 2047, Subashnagar, Dindori, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400016
 Website: www.dhatre.com | Email: info@dhatre.com | Tel: +91 22 424 5002

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	
Total Income from Operations	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
Total Comprehensive Profit (Loss) net of tax	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
Equity Share Capital	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualised)	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
(a) Basic: (In Rupees)	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
(b) Diluted: (In Rupees)	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000

The above is an extract of the detailed format of First Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at: www.bseindia.com and Company website at: www.dhatre.com. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are also available on the Company's website at: www.dhatre.com. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are also available on the Company's website at: www.dhatre.com.

For Dhatre Uday Limited
 Sd/-
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED
 CIN: L25009RJ1984PLC011596
 Regd. Office: Lohia Road Road, Khatima-262308, District Uttarakhand, Uttarakhand
 Email: investors@polyplex.com Website: www.polyplex.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	
1	Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	2,27,909	1,53,258	1,78,846
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	21,098	4,256	7,117
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	21,098	4,256	7,117
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	21,098	4,256	7,117
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	21,098	4,256	7,117
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	2,139	2,139	2,139
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	4,20,794
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	29.00	7.90	14.32
(a) Basic: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	29.00	7.90	14.32	
(b) Diluted: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	29.00	7.90	14.32	

1) Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	
Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	44,603	42,313	40,709
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	1,683	3,543	2,955
Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	1,248	2,889	2,209
Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3.96	9.14	7.04
(a) Basic: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	3.96	9.14	7.04
(b) Diluted: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	3.96	9.14	7.04

2) Above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange's website at BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.polyplex.com.

For Polyplex Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Praveen Kothari
 Whole Time Director

BEEKAY STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 32.48% SALES Y-O-Y
 33.05% EBITDA Y-O-Y
 23.30% NET PROFIT Y-O-Y

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026			
1	Total Revenue from Operations	39,866.68	31,934.06	31,361.27	119,694.32	
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4,715.94	-1,322.33	5,567.41	5,005.42	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	4,715.94	-1,539.37	3,587.41	4,968.38	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,784.98	-1,992.65	3,069.41	3,560.09	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	3,807.30	-2,050.80	3,116.52	3,612.94	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,909.09	1,909.09	1,909.09	1,909.09	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	102,742.49	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	19.95	-10.75	16.24	18.94	
(a) Basic: (In Rs.)	19.95	-10.75	16.24	18.94		
(b) Diluted: (In Rs.)	19.95	-10.75	16.24	18.94		

KEY NUMBERS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026			
1	Total Revenue from Operations	39,866.68	31,934.06	31,361.27	119,694.32	
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operation	4,715.94	-1,322.33	5,567.41	5,005.42	
3	Profit After Tax from Continuing Operation	3,807.30	-2,050.80	3,116.52	3,612.94	

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.beekaysteel.com).

2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th August, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have provided limited review report on the Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) to the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026.

3) The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statements on quarterly basis and the Consolidated financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors of Beekay Steel Industries Ltd. and its associate AKG Engineering Ltd. (formerly AKG Steel Industries Ltd.) on 11th August, 2026.

4) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current periods wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 (Shreshth Chandra Bhattarai)
 Executive Chairman
 DIN: 00103134

ideaForge Technology Limited
 CIN: L31401MH2007PLC167669
 Regd. Office: EL - 146, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, MIDC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400710
 Website: www.ideaforge.tech Email: compliance@ideaforge.tech Telephone: +91 (22) 6787 1007

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026.

The Board of Directors of IdeaForge Technology Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on August 10, 2026, approved the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. ("Financial Results") The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at: https://ideaforge.tech/investor-relations/news-and-announcements and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

ideaForge Technology Limited
 Ankit Mehta
 Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director
 DIN: 02108289

Navi Mumbai, August 12, 2026
 Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

NAGA Limited
 Regd. Office: No. 1, Anna Pillai Street, Chennai - 600 001 Phone: 844 - 2538 3535
 CIN: 018611TM1991PLC020408 Website: www.nagamltd.com E-mail: ceo@nagamltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
1	Total Income from Operations	577.15	577.15	577.15	577.15
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	21.99	21.99	21.99	21.99
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	6.80	6.80	6.80	6.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	6.80	6.80	6.80	6.80
6	Equity Share Capital	15.14	15.14	15.14	15.14
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (Basic and Diluted EPS)	4.52	4.52	4.52	4.52

1) The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th August, 2026.
 2) The full format of Quarterly and Year ended financial Results is available on the Company's website www.nagamltd.com

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 K.S. KAMALAKRISHNAN
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 01601598

LLOYDS METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No A-1-2, MIDC Area, Ohgus, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra - 442805 Tel No.: 07172 285183/286
 Corporate Office: A-2, 2nd Floor Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 | Tel.No. 022-6291 8111
 CIN: L40300MH1977PLC015594 | Website: www.lloyds.in | Email ID: investor@lloyds.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
1	Total Income from Operations	5,508.29	5,077.29	2,408.43	13,837.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,508.10	1,815.10	760.39	4,298.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,508.10	1,815.10	760.39	4,298.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,928.08	1,065.50	634.58	3,194.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,928.08	1,065.50	634.58	3,194.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	18,291	18,291	18,291	18,291
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	12,240.15	11,725.04	9,862.77	13,014.01
8	Basic Earnings Per Share (not annualised) for the quarter (In Rs.)	27.43	18.96	12.12	80.24
9	Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) for the quarter (In Rs.)	26.87	18.30	11.28	50.59

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/CAC/202016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at: www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at: www.lloyds.in.

2) For the items referred to in the sub-sections of the Regulation 32 (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made in the BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

3) The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August, 2026.

4) Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified where ever necessary.

Scan QR to review the Q1 & FY23 Results Online

For Lloyds Metals and Energy Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajesh Kumar
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00028179
 Date: 10th August, 2026
 Place: Mumbai

LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Registered Address: A-2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
 Tel: 022 - 6291 8111 Email: lloydsestablishments@lloyds.in www.lloydsestablishments.in
 (CIN) L27100MH1986PLC041252

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
1	Total Income from Operations	51.69	271.56	304.26	912.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.20	25.31	260.42	311.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.20	25.31	260.42	311.02
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2.44	21.45	221.27	288.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	3,115.83	4,821.11	1,506.04	3,027.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	102.53	101.04	122.21	101.04
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
8	Basic Earnings Per Share (not annualised) for the quarter (In Rs.)	0.02	0.10	1.74	1.98
9	Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) for the quarter (In Rs.)	-	-	-	-

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/CAC/202016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at: www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at: www.lloydsestablishments.in.

2) The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, 11th August, 2026.

3) The full format of aforesaid Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the below given QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Lloyds Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Babulal Agarwal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00279289

